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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1(Rank) Run 2(Rank) Time Gap

  D1 Women  

1 6 OZOLA Eva 2008 LAT SK Pantera 47.47 (1) 44.90 (1) 1:32.37

2 2 CIAGUNE Heidija 2009 LAT SK Pantera 49.33 (2) 49.24 (2) 1:38.57 6.20

3 4 AMERIKA Grieta 2008 LAT SK Pantera 54.60 (3) 51.47 (3) 1:46.07 13.70

4 3 JANSONE Karla 2008 LAT SK Pantera 58.30 (4) 1:01.58 (5) 1:59.88 27.51

5 8 JANSONE Estere 2008 LAT SK Pantera 1:03.30 (5) 1:01.57 (4) 2:04.87 32.50

6 5 GARDERE Laura 2008 LAT SK Pantera 1:09.29 (6) 1:05.67 (6) 2:14.96 42.59

7 7 SAMOFALA Kate 2008 LAT SK Pantera 1:28.02 (7) 1:22.54 (7) 2:50.56 1:18.19

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

1 MATISONE Letīcija 2008 LAT SK Virsotne

  D1 Men  

1 14 ŠMALCS Georgs 2007 LAT SK Pantera 40.16 (1) 37.92 (1) 1:18.08

2 15 PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 LAT SK Pantera 40.33 (2) 45.36 (3) 1:25.69 7.61

3 13 MAZAIS Miks 2007 LAT SK Virsotne 45.33 (3) 42.98 (2) 1:28.31 10.23

4 10 GARANČS Ralfs 2010 LAT SK Pantera 1:18.48 (4) 1:09.79 (4) 2:28.27 1:10.19

5 9 GRĪNBERGS Largo 2009 LAT SK Pantera 1:30.67 (5) 1:21.46 (5) 2:52.13 1:34.05

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

11 TRAPĀNS Nils Neo 2008 LAT SK Virsotne
12 BERGMANIS Artūrs 2009 LAT SK Pantera

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

74 BŪKA Miķelis 2007 LAT SK Pantera

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

74 BŪKA Miķelis 2007 LAT SK Pantera

  D Women  

1 28 ANSONSKA Patrīcija 2005 LAT SK Pantera 37.92 (1) 37.18 (1) 1:15.10

2 23 SAĻŅIKOVA Elza 2006 LAT SK Pantera 38.33 (2) 37.61 (2) 1:15.94 0.84

3 26 SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda 2006 LAT SK Pantera 38.79 (3) 37.70 (3) 1:16.49 1.39

4 18 EGLE Laura 2006 LAT SK Pantera 40.76 (4) 40.49 (5) 1:21.25 6.15

5 27 CIAGUNE Laura 2006 LAT SK Pantera 42.48 (5) 40.43 (4) 1:22.91 7.81

6 25 GAILĪTE Džūlija 2005 LAT SK Pantera 44.10 (6) 48.09 (9) 1:32.19 17.09

7 21 PUĶĪTE Estere 2006 LAT SK Pantera 46.99 (7) 45.66 (6) 1:32.65 17.55

8 22 BULIŅA Ance 2005 LAT SK Virsotne 47.75 (8) 46.62 (7) 1:34.37 19.27
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9 16 VABULE Evelīna 2006 LAT SK Pantera 52.78 (9) 47.37 (8) 1:40.15 25.05

10 20 ZĀLĪTE Alise 2006 LAT SK Virsotne 57.04 (10) 58.08 (10) 1:55.12 40.02

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

17 SERATINSKA Maija 2006 LAT SK Virsotne
19 BERGMANE Katrīna 2006 LAT SK Pantera
24 JANSONE Emīlija 2006 LAT SK Pantera

  D Men  

1 36 TURAUSKIS Krists 2006 LAT SK Pantera 40.56 (1) 40.36 (2) 1:20.92

2 32 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis 2005 LAT SK Virsotne 42.31 (2) 40.12 (1) 1:22.43 1.51

3 34 ALLENS Rihards 2005 LAT SK Virsotne 42.96 (3) 42.53 (3) 1:25.49 4.57

4 35 DAUKŠTE Rūdolfs 2006 LAT SK Pantera 44.07 (4) 43.78 (4) 1:27.85 6.93

5 30 FIRSTS Edvards 2006 LAT SK Pantera 48.98 (6) 49.70 (6) 1:38.68 17.76

6 33 OZOLS Uldis 2005 LAT SK Pantera 50.12 (7) 48.78 (5) 1:38.90 17.98

7 37 FIRSTS Mārtiņš 2006 LAT SK Pantera 45.93 (5) 53.34 (7) 1:39.27 18.35

8 29 GARANČS Kristaps 2006 LAT SK Pantera 55.63 (8) 53.43 (8) 1:49.06 28.14

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

31 ERNESTSONS Gustavs 2005 LAT SK Virsotne

  C Women  

1 43 DAUKŠTE Diāna 2004 LAT SK Pantera 38.23 (1) 37.58 (1) 1:15.81

2 38 ĒRENPREISA Helēna 2004 LAT SK Pantera 39.03 (2) 38.05 (2) 1:17.08 1.27

3 39 JEKŠEVICA Beatrise 2004 LAT SK Virsotne 41.28 (3) 40.83 (3) 1:22.11 6.30

4 41 ABRAMENKO Anna 2003 LAT SK Pantera 1:00.80 (4) 1:01.84 (4) 2:02.64 46.83

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

40 GRANTA Sabīne 2003 LAT SK Pantera
42 BĒRZIŅA Marta 2003 LAT SK Virsotne

  C Men  

1 44 BEIKMANIS Roberts 2004 LAT SK Apex 39.61 (1) 38.90 (1) 1:18.51

2 72 ORDELOVSKIS Rihards 2004 LAT SK ASI 41.74 (3) 39.63 (2) 1:21.37 2.86

3 48 OLIŅŠ Pauls 2004 LAT SK Pantera 41.39 (2) 40.73 (3) 1:22.12 3.61

4 47 BĒRZIŅŠ Gvido 2004 LAT SK Pantera 50.98 (6) 46.73 (4) 1:37.71 19.20

5 45 AMERIKS Gustavs 2004 LAT SK Pantera 50.46 (4) 48.80 (5) 1:39.26 20.75

6 46 GARDERS Renārs 2004 LAT SK Pantera 50.51 (5) 49.08 (6) 1:39.59 21.08
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7 49 SOSTE Markuss 2004 LAT SK Pantera 51.68 (7) 49.56 (7) 1:41.24 22.73

  B Women  

1 53 OLIŅA Līva 2002 LAT SK Pantera 33.36 (1) 33.45 (1) 1:06.81

2 52 EGLE Zane 2002 LAT SK Pantera 33.53 (2) 33.95 (2) 1:07.48 0.67

3 51 ZALĀNE Elīna 2002 LAT SK Virsotne 35.87 (3) 35.21 (3) 1:11.08 4.27

4 54 BULIŅA Agija 2001 LAT SK Virsotne 39.32 (4) 38.34 (4) 1:17.66 10.85

5 50 KRASTIŅA Rēzija 2001 LAT SK Pantera 40.06 (5) 39.46 (5) 1:19.52 12.71

6 55 VĪTUMA Paula 2002 LAT SK Pantera 43.81 (6) 42.49 (6) 1:26.30 19.49

  B Men  

1 56 TRUHINS Marks 2002 LAT SK Pantera 35.32 (1) 35.29 (1) 1:10.61

2 57 LAIZĀNS Ernests 2002 LAT SK Virsotne 40.17 (2) 39.26 (2) 1:19.43 8.82

  E Women  

1 59 MELDERE Ieva 1994 LAT SK Pantera 29.52 (1) 30.06 (2) 59.58

2 60 GARĀ Marta 1992 LAT SK Pantera 30.26 (2) 29.83 (1) 1:00.09 0.51

3 58 ŠTERNA Elizabete 1998 LAT SK Pantera 31.62 (3) 31.73 (3) 1:03.35 3.77

4 61 GARĀ Iveta 1997 LAT SK Pantera 35.51 (4) 35.26 (4) 1:10.77 11.19

5 73 BRAUERE Luīze 2000 LAT SK Pantera 38.32 (5) 38.89 (5) 1:17.21 17.63

  E Men  

1 65 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT SK Virsotne 25.71 (1) 25.56 (1) 51.27

2 67 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT SK Virsotne 25.89 (2) 25.76 (2) 51.65 0.38

3 64 ZVEJNIEKS Dāvis 1998 LAT SK Virsotne 27.76 (3) 28.23 (3) 55.99 4.72

4 63 ŠVALBE Kārlis 1992 LAT SK Pantera 29.35 (4) 29.67 (4) 59.02 7.75

5 66 VORSLAVS Klāvs 1999 LAT SK Pantera 31.42 (5) 31.29 (5) 1:02.71 11.44

6 68 BEĻAKOVS Edgars 1999 LAT SK Virsotne 32.64 (6) 32.37 (6) 1:05.01 13.74

7 62 DAUBERGS Andris 1997 LAT SK Virsotne 36.84 (7) 34.34 (7) 1:11.18 19.91

  M Men  

1 71 KRAUJA Andris 1959 LAT SK ASI 34.64 (1) 34.94 (1) 1:09.58

2 69 VORSLAVS Normunds 1969 LAT SK Pantera 38.66 (2) 37.61 (2) 1:16.27 6.69

3 70 LEVKANS Valdis 1978 LAT Ikš?ile 39.13 (3) 38.49 (3) 1:17.62 8.04
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  WOMEN OVERALL  

1 59 MELDERE Ieva 1994 E (1) 29.52 (1) 30.06 (2) 59.58

2 60 GARĀ Marta 1992 E (2) 30.26 (2) 29.83 (1) 1:00.09 0.51

3 58 ŠTERNA Elizabete 1998 E (3) 31.62 (3) 31.73 (3) 1:03.35 3.77

4 53 OLIŅA Līva 2002 B (1) 33.36 (4) 33.45 (4) 1:06.81 7.23

5 52 EGLE Zane 2002 B (2) 33.53 (5) 33.95 (5) 1:07.48 7.90

6 61 GARĀ Iveta 1997 E (4) 35.51 (6) 35.26 (7) 1:10.77 11.19

7 51 ZALĀNE Elīna 2002 B (3) 35.87 (7) 35.21 (6) 1:11.08 11.50

8 28 ANSONSKA Patrīcija 2005 D (1) 37.92 (8) 37.18 (8) 1:15.10 15.52

9 43 DAUKŠTE Diāna 2004 C (1) 38.23 (9) 37.58 (9) 1:15.81 16.23

10 23 SAĻŅIKOVA Elza 2006 D (2) 38.33 (11) 37.61 (10) 1:15.94 16.36

11 26 SAĻŅIKOVA Frīda 2006 D (3) 38.79 (12) 37.70 (11) 1:16.49 16.91

12 38 ĒRENPREISA Helēna 2004 C (2) 39.03 (13) 38.05 (12) 1:17.08 17.50

13 73 BRAUERE Luīze 2000 E (5) 38.32 (10) 38.89 (14) 1:17.21 17.63

14 54 BULIŅA Agija 2001 B (4) 39.32 (14) 38.34 (13) 1:17.66 18.08

15 50 KRASTIŅA Rēzija 2001 B (5) 40.06 (15) 39.46 (15) 1:19.52 19.94

16 18 EGLE Laura 2006 D (4) 40.76 (16) 40.49 (17) 1:21.25 21.67

17 39 JEKŠEVICA Beatrise 2004 C (3) 41.28 (17) 40.83 (18) 1:22.11 22.53

18 27 CIAGUNE Laura 2006 D (5) 42.48 (18) 40.43 (16) 1:22.91 23.33

19 55 VĪTUMA Paula 2002 B (6) 43.81 (19) 42.49 (19) 1:26.30 26.72

20 25 GAILĪTE Džūlija 2005 D (6) 44.10 (20) 48.09 (24) 1:32.19 32.61

21 6 OZOLA Eva 2008 D1 (1) 47.47 (22) 44.90 (20) 1:32.37 32.79

22 21 PUĶĪTE Estere 2006 D (7) 46.99 (21) 45.66 (21) 1:32.65 33.07

23 22 BULIŅA Ance 2005 D (8) 47.75 (23) 46.62 (22) 1:34.37 34.79

24 2 CIAGUNE Heidija 2009 D1 (2) 49.33 (24) 49.24 (25) 1:38.57 38.99

25 16 VABULE Evelīna 2006 D (9) 52.78 (25) 47.37 (23) 1:40.15 40.57

26 4 AMERIKA Grieta 2008 D1 (3) 54.60 (26) 51.47 (26) 1:46.07 46.49

27 20 ZĀLĪTE Alise 2006 D (10) 57.04 (27) 58.08 (27) 1:55.12 55.54

28 3 JANSONE Karla 2008 D1 (4) 58.30 (28) 1:01.58 (29) 1:59.88 1:00.30

29 41 ABRAMENKO Anna 2003 C (4) 1:00.80 (29) 1:01.84 (30) 2:02.64 1:03.06

30 8 JANSONE Estere 2008 D1 (5) 1:03.30 (30) 1:01.57 (28) 2:04.87 1:05.29

31 5 GARDERE Laura 2008 D1 (6) 1:09.29 (31) 1:05.67 (31) 2:14.96 1:15.38

32 7 SAMOFALA Kate 2008 D1 (7) 1:28.02 (32) 1:22.54 (32) 2:50.56 1:50.98
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  MEN OVERALL  

1 65 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 E (1) 25.71 (1) 25.56 (1) 51.27

2 67 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 E (2) 25.89 (2) 25.76 (2) 51.65 0.38

3 64 ZVEJNIEKS Dāvis 1998 E (3) 27.76 (3) 28.23 (3) 55.99 4.72

4 63 ŠVALBE Kārlis 1992 E (4) 29.35 (4) 29.67 (4) 59.02 7.75

5 66 VORSLAVS Klāvs 1999 E (5) 31.42 (5) 31.29 (5) 1:02.71 11.44

6 68 BEĻAKOVS Edgars 1999 E (6) 32.64 (6) 32.37 (6) 1:05.01 13.74

7 71 KRAUJA Andris 1959 M (1) 34.64 (7) 34.94 (8) 1:09.58 18.31

8 56 TRUHINS Marks 2002 B (1) 35.32 (8) 35.29 (9) 1:10.61 19.34

9 62 DAUBERGS Andris 1997 E (7) 36.84 (9) 34.34 (7) 1:11.18 19.91

10 69 VORSLAVS Normunds 1969 M (2) 38.66 (10) 37.61 (10) 1:16.27 25.00

11 70 LEVKANS Valdis 1978 M (3) 39.13 (11) 38.49 (12) 1:17.62 26.35

12 14 ŠMALCS Georgs 2007 D1 (1) 40.16 (13) 37.92 (11) 1:18.08 26.81

13 44 BEIKMANIS Roberts 2004 C (1) 39.61 (12) 38.90 (13) 1:18.51 27.24

14 57 LAIZĀNS Ernests 2002 B (2) 40.17 (14) 39.26 (14) 1:19.43 28.16

15 36 TURAUSKIS Krists 2006 D (1) 40.56 (16) 40.36 (17) 1:20.92 29.65

16 72 ORDELOVSKIS Rihards 2004 C (2) 41.74 (18) 39.63 (15) 1:21.37 30.10

17 48 OLIŅŠ Pauls 2004 C (3) 41.39 (17) 40.73 (18) 1:22.12 30.85

18 32 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis 2005 D (2) 42.31 (19) 40.12 (16) 1:22.43 31.16

19 34 ALLENS Rihards 2005 D (3) 42.96 (20) 42.53 (19) 1:25.49 34.22

20 15 PRANCĀNS Pauls Pēteris 2007 D1 (2) 40.33 (15) 45.36 (22) 1:25.69 34.42

21 35 DAUKŠTE Rūdolfs 2006 D (4) 44.07 (21) 43.78 (21) 1:27.85 36.58

22 13 MAZAIS Miks 2007 D1 (3) 45.33 (22) 42.98 (20) 1:28.31 37.04

23 47 BĒRZIŅŠ Gvido 2004 C (4) 50.98 (28) 46.73 (23) 1:37.71 46.44

24 30 FIRSTS Edvards 2006 D (5) 48.98 (24) 49.70 (28) 1:38.68 47.41

25 33 OZOLS Uldis 2005 D (6) 50.12 (25) 48.78 (24) 1:38.90 47.63

26 45 AMERIKS Gustavs 2004 C (5) 50.46 (26) 48.80 (25) 1:39.26 47.99

27 37 FIRSTS Mārtiņš 2006 D (7) 45.93 (23) 53.34 (29) 1:39.27 48.00

28 46 GARDERS Renārs 2004 C (6) 50.51 (27) 49.08 (26) 1:39.59 48.32

29 49 SOSTE Markuss 2004 C (7) 51.68 (29) 49.56 (27) 1:41.24 49.97

30 29 GARANČS Kristaps 2006 D (8) 55.63 (30) 53.43 (30) 1:49.06 57.79

31 10 GARANČS Ralfs 2010 D1 (4) 1:18.48 (31) 1:09.79 (31) 2:28.27 1:37.00

32 9 GRĪNBERGS Largo 2009 D1 (5) 1:30.67 (32) 1:21.46 (32) 2:52.13 2:00.86


